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Introduction Data
No “gold standard” for measuring * Replication data from a RCT conducted in Addis Ababa, Ethiopia?

consumption? O Included 930 households from six sub-cities

Differences in survey methods have * Household was randomly assigned:

significant impact on measurement of O Treatment: Recall window was bookended with salient event
consumption? (uniformed supervisor visiting household)

Mis-measurement of consumption can O Control: No bookending, business as usual consumption module

lead to mis-estimation of other metrics3* * Weekly Consumption Summary Statistics:
O Telescoping Bias occurs when survey ALL OBSERVATIONS
participants report consumption outside Bounded Treatment Unbounded
of the recall window Group
O Can happen on the intensive & CEREALS 11.967
extensive margin MEAT 1.416

Discussion

Intensive mismeasurement overestimates
income elasticity and underestimates
own price elasticity

Extensive mismeasurement is often
ambiguous

Limitation: Not accounting for censoring
(true non-consuming households) makes
disentangling extensive mismeasurement
from censoring bias difficult

O Addressing censoring bias is ongoing
Despite differences in magnitude,
significance and sign and therefore the
conclusion about the type of good was

NON-ZERO OBSERVATIONS
Bounded Unbounded
Control Group Treatment Group Control Group

13.019** 11.967 13.019**
2.077*% 2.459 3.058
0.163** 0.276 0.306*

* |ntensive: a consuming household EGGS 0.130
overreports consumption
O Affects commonly consumed staples
(i.e., cereals)
 Extensive: a non-consuming household
reports consumption
O Affects goods consumed occasionally
(i.e., meat)

Objectives
How does telescoping bias impact income
and price elasticities?
Do intensive and extensive
mismeasurement have different effects?

Methods

Quadratic Almost Ideal Demand System?

for control and treatment group

O Used®’ and suggested® in prior
literature

Demographic characteristics included in

constant term

Quantity weighted sub-city level LSMS

prices used to create price index

* ** **%*indicates statistical difference from the control group at the 10%, 5%, 1% significance level

Good

Cereals

Tubers & Roots
Vegetables
Fruits

Meat

Eggs

Legumes

Dairy

Oil

Sweets

* p<0.05, ** p<0.01, *** p<0.001

Income Elasticities

Treatment

Group
0.645***

(0.032)
0.877***

(0.109)
0.882***

(0.040)
1.523%%*

(0.105)
2.116***

(0.133)
1.510***

(0.182)
0.839%**

(0.064)
1.461%**

(0.148)
0.828***

(0.048)
0.732***

(0.076)

Unbounded
Control Group

0.754***

(0.022)
0.500%**

(0.092)
0.841***

(0.029)
1,227 %%

(0.071)
1.792 %%

(0.070)
1.255%**

(0.109)
0.845%**

(0.045)
1.216%**

(0.097)
0.813%**

(0.038)
0.825***

(0.044)

Cereals, roots & tubers,
vegetables, legumes, oil,
and sweets are normal
goods

Fruit, meat, eggs, and
dairy are luxury goods

Intensive
mismeasurement leads to
overstated income
elasticity (cereals)

Vegetables (no
mismeasurement or
censoring) very similar

Eggs and Meat (extensive
mismeasurement) are
understated by control

group

unaffected
e The value of more accurate data
collection is still uncertain
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