

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search http://ageconsearch.umn.edu aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C. The Impact of Telescoping Bias on Income and Price Elasticities

Bailey Peterson-Wilhelm, Kansas State University, bailey27@ksu.edu

Selected Paper prepared for presentation at the 2023 Agricultural & Applied Economics Association Annual Meeting, Washington DC; July 23-25, 2023

Copyright 2023 by Bailey Peterson-Wilhelm. All rights reserved. Readers may make verbatim copies of this document for non-commercial purposes by any means, provided that this copyright notice appears on all such copies.





Introduction

- No "gold standard" for measuring consumption¹
- Differences in survey methods have significant impact on measurement of consumption^{1,2}
- Mis-measurement of consumption can lead to mis-estimation of other metrics^{3,4}
- Telescoping Bias occurs when survey Ο participants report consumption outside of the recall window
- Can happen on the intensive & extensive margin
- Intensive: a consuming household overreports consumption
- Affects commonly consumed staples (i.e., cereals)
- Extensive: a non-consuming household reports consumption
- Affects goods consumed occasionally (i.e., meat)

Objectives

- How does telescoping bias impact income and price elasticities?
- Do intensive and extensive mismeasurement have different effects?

Methods

- Quadratic Almost Ideal Demand System⁵ for control and treatment group
- Used^{6,7} and suggested⁸ in prior literature
- Demographic characteristics included in constant term
- Quantity weighted sub-city level LSMS prices used to create price index

The Impact of Telescoping Bias on Income Elasticities Bailey Peterson-Wilhelm Kansas State University Agricultural Economics

Data

- Replication data from a RCT conducted in Addis Ababa, Ethiopia² Included 930 households from six sub-cities
- Household was randomly assigned:
- o Treatment: Recall window was bookended with salient event (uniformed supervisor visiting household)
- o Control: No bookending, business as usual consumption module • Weekly Consumption Summary Statistics:

ALL OBSERVATIONS	
Bounded Treatment	Unbounded
Group	Control Group
11.967	13.019**
1.416	2.077**
0.130	0.163**
dicates statistical differen	ce from the control g
	ALL OBSER Bounded Treatment Group 11.967 1.416 0.130

Income Elasticities

Good	Treatment	Unbounde
	Group	Control Gro
Cereals	0.645***	0.754***
	(0.032)	(0.022)
Tubers & Roots	0.877***	0.500***
	(0.109)	(0.092)
Vegetables	0.882***	0.841***
	(0.040)	(0.029)
Fruits	1.523***	1.221***
	(0.105)	(0.071)
Meat	2.116***	1.792***
	(0.133)	(0.070)
Eggs	1.510***	1.255***
	(0.182)	(0.109)
Legumes	0.839***	0.845***
	(0.064)	(0.045)
Dairy	1.461***	1.216***
	(0.148)	(0.097)
Oil	0.828***	0.813***
	(0.048)	(0.038)
Sweets	0.732***	0.825***
	(0.076)	(0.044)
* p<0.05, ** p<0.01, *** p<0.001		

NON-ZERO OBSERVATIONS

13.019**

3.058

0.306*

Unbounded Bounded Treatment Group Control Group 11.967 2.459 0.276 group at the 10%, 5%, 1% significance level

ed	
bup *	 Cereals, roots & tubers, vegetables, legumes, oil, and sweets are normal goods
k k	 Fruit, meat, eggs, and dairy are luxury goods
k	 Intensive mismeasurement leads to overstated income elasticity (cereals)
k k	 Vegetables (no mismeasurement or censoring) very similar
k k	 Eggs and Meat (extensive mismeasurement) are understated by control group

- Intensive mismeasurement overestimates income elasticity and underestimates own price elasticity
- Extensive mismeasurement is often ambiguous
- Limitation: Not accounting for censoring (true non-consuming households) makes disentangling extensive mismeasurement from censoring bias difficult
- unaffected

- Beegle, K., J. De Weerdt, J. Friedman, and J. Gibson. 2012. "Methods of household consumption measurement through surveys: Experimental results from Tanzania." Journal of Development Economics 98(1):3–18. 2-Abate, G.T., A. de Brauw, J. Gibson, K. Hirvonen, and A. Wolle. 2022. "Telescoping Error in Recalled Food Consumption: Evidence from a Survey Experiment in Ethiopia." *The World Bank Economic Review*: lhac015. 3-Desiere, S., and V. Costa. 2019. Employment Data in Household Surveys: Taking Stock, Looking Ahead. World Bank, Washington, DC. Available at: http://hdl.handle.net/10986/31872 [Accessed May 23, 2022]. 4-Devarajan, S. 2013. "Africa's Statistical Tragedy." Review of Income and Wealth 59(S1):S9–S15. 5-Banks, J., R. Blundell, and A. Lewbel. 1997. "Quadratic Engel Curves and Consumer Demand." *Review of Economics and Statistics* 79(4):527–539. 6-Sola, O. 2012. "Demand for food in Ondo state, Nigeria: Using quadratic almost ideal demand system." 7-Korir, L., M. Rizov, and E. Ruto eds. 2018. Analysis of household food demand and its implications on food security in Kenya: an application of QUAIDS model. 8-Cranfield, J., T. Hertel, J. Eales, and P. Preckel. 2003. "Model Selection When Estimating and Predicting Consumer Demands Using International, Cross Section Data." Empirical Economics 28:353–364.

Acknowledgements The authors acknowledge funding from National Science Foundation grant #1828571.



Discussion

- Addressing censoring bias is ongoing Despite differences in magnitude,
- significance and sign and therefore the conclusion about the type of good was
- The value of more accurate data collection is still uncertain

References